507600060 11/15/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7646951

CONVEYING PARTY DATA Name Execution PROGENITY, INC. 04/22/2022 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: BIORA THERAPEUTICS, INC. Street Address: 4330 LA JOLLA VILLAGE DR., STE 200 City: SAN DIEGO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 92122 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5 Property Type Property Type Number Application Number: 1644552 Application Number: 17234574 Application Number: 17691399 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 6508455048 Email: jlaney@wsgr.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 6508455048 Email: jlaney@wsgr.com Correspondent Name: WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD <th colspan="2">SUBMISSION TYPE:</th> <th colspan="3">NEW ASSIGNMENT</th>	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
Name Execution PROGENITY, INC. 04/22/2022 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Identified and the second	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME			
PROGENITY, INC. 04/22/2022 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: BIORA THERAPEUTICS, INC. Street Address: 4330 LA JOLLA VILLAGE DR., STE 200 City: SAN DIEGO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 92122 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5 Property Type Property Type Number Application Number: 16141881 Application Number: 16646552 Application Number: 17234574 Application Number: 17691399 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 6508455048 Email: jlaney@wsgr.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 6508455048 Email: jlaney@wsgr.com Correspondent Name: WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 52549-705US / PRO-102-US IAME OF SUBMITTER: JOANNA LANEY JOANNA LANEY JOANNA LANEY <th>NVEYING PARTY DAT</th> <th></th> <th></th> <th></th> <th></th>	NVEYING PARTY DAT					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: BIORA THERAPEUTICS, INC. Street Address: 4330 LA JOLLA VILLAGE DR., STE 200 City: SAN DIEGO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 92122 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5 Property Type Number Application Number: 62558184 Application Number: 16141881 Application Number: 17234574 Application Number: 17691399 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Fax Number: 650845048 Email: jlaney@wsgr.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 650845048 Email: jlaney@wsgr.com Correspondent Name: WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD Address Line 1: 6504704 Matress Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304 NTTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 52549-705US / PRO-102-US IAME OF SUBMITTER: JOANNA LANEY IGGNATURE: /Joanna Laney/		Name	Name		Execution Date	
Name: BIORA THERAPEUTICS, INC. Street Address: 4330 LA JOLLA VILLAGE DR., STE 200 City: SAN DIEGO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 92122 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5 Property Type Number Application Number: 62558184 Application Number: 16141881 Application Number: 17234574 Application Number: 17691399 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Fax Number: 6508455048 Email: jlaney@wsgr.com Correspondent Name: WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 52549-705US / PRO-102-US AME OF SUBMITTER: JOANNA LANEY IGNATURE: /Joanna Laney/	OGENITY, INC.				04/22/2022	
Street Address: 4330 LA JOLLA VILLAGE DR., STE 200 City: SAN DIEGO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 92122 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5 Property Type Property Type Number Application Number: 62558184 Application Number: 16141881 Application Number: 16646552 Application Number: 17234574 Application Number: 17691399 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Fax Number: 6508455048 Email: jlaney@wsgr.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 6508455048 Email: jlaney@wsgr.com Correspondent Name: WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304 XTTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 52549-705US / PRO-102-US IAME OF SUBMITTER: JOANNA LANEY IGNATURE: /Joanna Laney/	CEIVING PARTY DATA					
City: SAN DIEGO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 92122 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5 Property Type Application Number: 62558184 Application Number: 16141881 Application Number: 16646552 Application Number: 17234574 Application Number: 17691399 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Fax Number: 6508455048 Email: jlaney@wsgr.com Correspondent Name: WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304 XTTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 52549-705US / PRO-102-US IAME OF SUBMITTER: JOANNA LANEY IGNATURE: /Joanna Laney/	me: BI					
State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 92122 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5 92122 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5 Number Application Number: 62558184 Application Number: 16141881 Application Number: 16646552 Application Number: 17234574 Application Number: 17691399 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set via US Mail. Phone: 6508455048 Email: jlaney@wsgr.com Correspondence Name: WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304 XTTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 52549-705US / PRO-102-US IAME OF SUBMITTER: JOANNA LANEY IGNATURE: /Joanna Laney/	eet Address: 43	30 LA JOLLA VILLAGE DR., STE 200				
Postal Code: 92122 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5 Property Type Number Application Number: 62558184 Application Number: 16141881 Application Number: 1646552 Application Number: 17234574 Application Number: 17691399 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set via US Mail. Phone: 6508455048 Email: jlaney@wsgr.com Correspondent Name: WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304 XTTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 52549-705US / PRO-102-US IAME OF SUBMITTER: JOANNA LANEY IGNATURE: /Joanna Laney/	y: S/	N DIEGO	J DIEGO			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5 Property Type Number Application Number: 62558184 Application Number: 16141881 Application Number: 1646552 Application Number: 17234574 Application Number: 17691399 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 6508455048 Email: jlaney@wsgr.com Correspondent Name: WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304 XTTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 52549-705US / PRO-102-US IAME OF SUBMITTER: JOANNA LANEY IGNATURE: /Joanna Laney/	ite/Country: C/	ALIFORNIA				
Property TypeNumberApplication Number:62558184Application Number:16141881Application Number:16646552Application Number:17234574Application Number:17691399CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number:CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number:Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set via US Mail.Phone:6508455048Email:jlaney@wsgr.comCorrespondent Name:WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATIAddress Line 1:650 PAGE MILL ROADAddress Line 4:PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:52549-705US / PRO-102-USIAME OF SUBMITTER:JOANNA LANEYINGNATURE:/Joanna Laney/	stal Code: 92	92122				
Property TypeNumberApplication Number:62558184Application Number:16141881Application Number:16646552Application Number:17234574Application Number:17691399CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number:CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number:Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set via US Mail.Phone:6508455048Email:jlaney@wsgr.comCorrespondent Name:WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATIAddress Line 1:650 PAGE MILL ROADAddress Line 4:PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:52549-705US / PRO-102-USIAME OF SUBMITTER:JOANNA LANEYINGNATURE:/Joanna Laney/						
Application Number: 62558184 Application Number: 16141881 Application Number: 16646552 Application Number: 17234574 Application Number: 17691399 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 6508455048 Email: jlaney@wsgr.com Correspondent Name: WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304 XTTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 52549-705US / PRO-102-US IAME OF SUBMITTER: JOANNA LANEY SIGNATURE: /Joanna Laney/	OPERTY NUMBERS To	al: 5				
Application Number: 16141881 Application Number: 16646552 Application Number: 17234574 Application Number: 17691399 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 6508455048 Email: jlaney@wsgr.com Correspondent Name: WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304 XTTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 52549-705US / PRO-102-US IAME OF SUBMITTER: JOANNA LANEY SIGNATURE: /Joanna Laney/	Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 16646552 Application Number: 17234574 Application Number: 17691399 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set via US Mail. Phone: 6508455048 Email: jlaney@wsgr.com Correspondent Name: WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304 XTTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 52549-705US / PRO-102-US IAME OF SUBMITTER: JOANNA LANEY SIGNATURE: /Joanna Laney/	Application Number: 6255					
Application Number: 17234574 Application Number: 17691399 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set via US Mail. Phone: 6508455048 Email: jlaney@wsgr.com Correspondent Name: WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304 XTTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 52549-705US / PRO-102-US IAME OF SUBMITTER: JOANNA LANEY SIGNATURE: /Joanna Laney/	Application Number: 1614					
Application Number: 17691399 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set via US Mail. Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set via US Mail. Phone: 6508455048 Email: jlaney@wsgr.com Correspondent Name: WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304 XTTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 52549-705US / PRO-102-US IAME OF SUBMITTER: JOANNA LANEY SIGNATURE: /Joanna Laney/	Application Number: 1664					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set via US Mail. Phone: 6508455048 Email: jlaney@wsgr.com Correspondent Name: WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304 XTTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 52549-705US / PRO-102-US IAME OF SUBMITTER: JOANNA LANEY IGNATURE: /Joanna Laney/	Application Number: 1723					
Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 6508455048 Email: jlaney@wsgr.com Correspondent Name: WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 52549-705US / PRO-102-US IAME OF SUBMITTER: JOANNA LANEY SIGNATURE: /Joanna Laney/	Application Number: 1769					
Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 6508455048 Email: jlaney@wsgr.com Correspondent Name: WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 52549-705US / PRO-102-US IAME OF SUBMITTER: JOANNA LANEY SIGNATURE: /Joanna Laney/						
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:6508455048Email:jlaney@wsgr.comCorrespondent Name:WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATIAddress Line 1:650 PAGE MILL ROADAddress Line 4:PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:52549-705US / PRO-102-USIAME OF SUBMITTER:JOANNA LANEYSIGNATURE:/Joanna Laney/		A				
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:6508455048Email:jlaney@wsgr.comCorrespondent Name:WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATIAddress Line 1:650 PAGE MILL ROADAddress Line 4:PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304Attronney DOCKET NUMBER:52549-705US / PRO-102-USIAME OF SUBMITTER:JOANNA LANEYSIGNATURE:/Joanna Laney/						
Phone:6508455048Email:jlaney@wsgr.comCorrespondent Name:WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATIAddress Line 1:650 PAGE MILL ROADAddress Line 4:PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304Attorney DOCKET NUMBER:52549-705US / PRO-102-USIAME OF SUBMITTER:JOANNA LANEYSIGNATURE:/Joanna Laney/			,		,	
Correspondent Name:WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATIAddress Line 1:650 PAGE MILL ROADAddress Line 4:PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:52549-705US / PRO-102-USIAME OF SUBMITTER:JOANNA LANEYSIGNATURE:/Joanna Laney/	• • •		•			
Address Line 1:650 PAGE MILL ROADAddress Line 4:PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:52549-705US / PRO-102-USIAME OF SUBMITTER:JOANNA LANEYSIGNATURE:/Joanna Laney/						
Address Line 4:PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:52549-705US / PRO-102-USIAME OF SUBMITTER:JOANNA LANEYSIGNATURE:/Joanna Laney/	rrespondent Name:					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 52549-705US / PRO-102-US IAME OF SUBMITTER: JOANNA LANEY SIGNATURE: /Joanna Laney/	dress Line 1:					
IAME OF SUBMITTER: JOANNA LANEY SIGNATURE: /Joanna Laney/	dress Line 4:	PALO ALTO	, CALIFORNIA 94304			
SIGNATURE: /Joanna Laney/	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		52549-705US / PRO-102-US			
,	NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JOANNA LANEY			
	SIGNATURE:		/Joanna Laney/			
JATE SIGNED: [11/15/2022	DATE SIGNED:		11/15/2022			

PATENT REEL: 061948 FRAME: 0955



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PROGENITY, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PROGENITY, INC." TO "BIORA THERAPEUTICS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2022, AT 6:24 O`CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2022 AT 12 O'CLOCK A.M.



5092923 8100 SR# 20221592483

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justice & States & States

Authentication: 203257289 Date: 04-25-22

PATENT REEL: 061948 FRAME: 0956

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE EIGHTH AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF PROGENITY, INC.

Progenity, Inc. (the "<u>Corporation</u>"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "<u>General Corporation Law</u>"), does hereby certify as follows:

1. The current name of the Corporation is Progenity, Inc., and the Corporation was originally incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law on January 9, 2012 under the name Ascendant MDx, Inc.

2. The Corporation's Eighth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation (the "Eighth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation") was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on June 23, 2020.

3. The Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted resolutions pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law approving this Amendment of the Eighth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, which resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that Article I of the Eighth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is Biora Therapeutics, Inc."

4. This Certificate of Amendment of the Eighth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law.

5. This Certificate of Amendment shall become effective on April 26, 2022 at 12:00 a.m. Eastern Time.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment of the Eighth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by its Chief Executive Officer this 22nd day of April, 2022.

> By: /s/ Aditya P. Mohanty Aditya P. Mohanty Chief Executive Officer

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:24 PM 04/22/2022 FILED 06:24 PM 04/22/2022 SR 20221592483 - File Number 5092923

RECORDED: 11/15/2022

PATENT REEL: 061948 FRAME: 0957